

No. 11-1032

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

DARREN AGARANO, *et al.*,

*Petitioner,*

*v.*

TROY MATTOS,

*Respondent.*

---

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

---

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

---

---

ERIC A. SEITZ  
*Counsel of Record*  
DELLA A. BELATTI  
RONALD N.W. KIM  
820 Mililani Street, Suite 714  
Honolulu, HI 96813  
(808) 533-7434  
eseitzatty@yahoo.com

*Counsel for Respondents*

---

241593



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES .....	iii
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION ...	4
I. The Ninth Circuit's <i>En Banc</i> Ruling Does Not Leave An Important Question of Federal Law Unsettled.....	4
II. The Ninth Circuit's Decision Correctly Applies the <i>Graham v. Connor</i> Multi-Factor Test to Use of Taser as Excessive Force Claims, is Not an Incorrect Statement of Law, and Does Not Conflict with Precedent Applying the Multi-Factor Test .....	6
III. Petitioners' Arguments in Favor of Certiorari Misstate the Facts as Relied Upon and Determined by the Ninth Circuit Pursuant to the Proper Standard of Review Upon a Motion for Summary Judgment. ...	9
CONCLUSION .....	11

## TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Bryan v. MacPherson</i> , 630 F.3d 805 (9th Cir. 2010) .....	5
<i>Deorle v. Rutherford</i> , 272 F.3d 1272 (9th Cir. 2001) .....	7
<i>Draper v. Reynolds</i> , 369 F.3d 1270 (11th Circuit) .....	7, 8, 9
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hinton v. City of Elwood, Kan.</i> , 997 F.2d 774 (10th Cir. 1993) .....	7, 8, 9
<i>Lee v. Ferraro</i> , 284 F.3d 1188 (11th Cir. 2002) .....	7
<i>Mattos v. Agarano</i> , 590 F.3d 1082 (9th Cir. 2010) .....	3
<b>CONSTITUTION AND RULES</b>	
U.S. Const. amend. IV .....	3, 4, 6
U.S. Const. amend. V .....	3
U.S. Const. amend. XIV .....	3

*Cited Authorities*

	<i>Page</i>
Sup. Ct. R. 10 .....	9
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c) .....	5
